NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com222
®
NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com 223
®
Surface Mount NTC Thermistors NTHC Series
FEATURES
• NEGATIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
• FAST RESPONSE TO TEMPERATURE VARIATIONS MAKE THEM

                            Beta Value Code (See Standard Products Table)
             Series: NTHC02, NTHC04, NTHC06, NTHC08
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Series NTHC02 NTHC04 NTHC06 NTHC08
EIA Size 0201 0402 0603 0805
Resistance Range (+25°C)* 25 ohm ~ 2K ohm 1000 ohm ~ 2Megohm 30 ohm ~ 150Kohm 40 ohm ~ 2Megohm
Resistance Tolerance (+25°C)* 5% (J), 10% (K) 5% (J), 10% (K) 5% (J), 10% (K) 5% (J), 10% (K)***
Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~ +100°C -40°C ~ +125°C -40°C ~ +125°C -40°C ~ +125°C
Storage Temperature Range -40°C ~ +100°C -40°C ~ +125°C -40°C ~ +125°C -40°C ~ +125°C
Maximum Power Rating** 110mW 250mW 300mW 500mW
Dissipation Constant 1.5mW/°C 2.4mW/°C 3.0mW/°C 5.0mW/°C
Beta Value Range (+25°C ~ +50°C) 2750 ~ 4100 3110 ~ 4950 2150 ~ 4100 2300 ~ 5000
Beta Value Tolerance ±3% (H) ±3% (H) ±5% (J) ±3% (H) ±5% (J)
(values ≥ 100Ω)
±3% (H) ±5% (J)
(values ≥ 100Ω)***
*See Standard Products Table  **Test Method per JIS-C2571 ***Special 1% (F) tolerance available. Contact NIC for Details.
Series EIA Size L W T max. L1 min.
NTHC02 0201 0.6 ± 0.04 0.30 ± 0.04 0.34 0.10
NTHC04 0402 1.0 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.10 0.55 0.20
NTHC06 0603 1.6 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.95 0.30
NTHC08 0805 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 1.25 0.40
Type:
NTHC02
Size: 0201
Resistance (+25°C) Beta TC
Value (OHMS) Code Value Code %/°C
25 250 2750 2S -3.07
30 300 2750 2S -3.07
40 400 2750 2S -3.07
1K 102 4100 4C -4.58
1.5K 152 4100 4C -4.58
2K 202 4100 4C -4.58
New!
0201 Case Size
RoHS
Compliant
*See Part Number System for Details
NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com224
®
NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com 225
®
Surface Mount NTC Thermistors NTHC Series
:epyT
40CHTN
:epyT
60CHTN
:epyT
80CHTN
2040:eziS 3060:eziS 5080:eziS
52+(ecnatsiseR o )C **ateB *CT **ateB *CT **ateB *CT
)MHO(eulaV edoC eulaV edoC /% oC eulaV edoC /% oC eulaV edoC /% oC
03 003 a/n a/n a/n 0512 D2 04.2- a/n a/n a/n
04 004 a/n a/n a/n 0022 E2 64.2- 0032 G2 75.2-
04 004 a/n a/n a/n 0572 S2 70.3- a/n a/n a/n
05 005 a/n a/n a/n 0522 F2 15.2- 0042 I2 86.2-
05 005 a/n a/n a/n 0572 S2 70.3- a/n a/n a/n
65 065 a/n a/n a/n a/n a/n a/n 0042 I2 86.2-
86 086 a/n a/n a/n 0532 H2 36.2- 0562 N2 69.2-
28 028 a/n a/n a/n 0072 R2 20.3- a/n a/n a/n
001 101 a/n a/n a/n 0072 R2 20.3- 0572 S2 70.3-
021 121 a/n a/n a/n 0572 S2 70.3- a/n a/n a/n
051 151 a/n a/n a/n 0082 T2 31.3- 0082 T2 31.3
081 181 a/n a/n a/n 0092 V2 42.3- a/n a/n a/n
022 122 a/n a/n a/n 0092 V2 42.3- 0092 V2 42.3-
033 133 a/n a/n a/n 0003 A3 53.3- 0003 A3 53.3-
074 174 a/n a/n a/n 0013 C3 64.3- 0013 C3 64.3-
086 186 a/n a/n a/n 0513 D3 25.3- 0023 E3 85.3-
028 128 a/n a/n a/n 0523 F3 36.3- a/n a/n a/n
K1 201 0113 C3 84.3- 0523 F3 36.3- 0023 E3 85.3-
K2.1 221 a/n a/n a/n 0043 I3 08.3- a/n a/n a/n
K5.1 251 0023 E3 85.3- 0043 I3 38.3- 0043 I3 08.3-
K5.1 251 a/n a/n a/n 0093 V3 63.4- a/n a/n a/n